

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4606
OFFERED BY Ms. Johnson

Page 5, lines 7 and 8, strike “Energy Policy Act of 2005 (U.S.C. 16391(a))” and insert “Energy Policy Act of 2005 (U.S.C. 16391(a))”.

Page 6, line 2, strike “areas and” and insert “areas;”.

Page 6, at the end of line 5, strike “and”.

Page 7, lines 2 and 3, strike “3 years after the enactment of this Act and every 3 years thereafter”.

Page 9, lines 6 and 7, strike “3 years after the enactment of this Act and every 3 years thereafter”.

Page 14, lines 1 through 3, strike “not later than 3 years after the date of the enactment of this Act, and every 3 years thereafter,”.

Page 20, line 1, strike “national laboratory” and insert “National Laboratory”.

Page 20, line 3, strike “national laboratories” and insert “National Laboratories”.

Page 20, line 23, strike “non-laboratory” and insert “non-Laboratory”.

Page 21, line 23, strike “Agreement” and insert “Agreements”.

Page 23, line 5, insert “of the National Laboratories” after “Directors”.

Page 23, line 24, insert “of a National Laboratory” after “Director”.

Page 26, lines 22 and 23, strike “that receives or is eligible to receive” and insert “that receive or are eligible to receive”.

Page 31, line 3, strike “this authority,” and insert “the authority under this section”.

